Access Power, Inc., a Florida corporation (the “Corporation”), approved the following amendment to the 
Corporation’s articles of incorporation.  Shareholder action was not required. 

ARTICLE III 

CAPITALIZATION 

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation has the authority to issue is five 
hundred ten million (510,000,000).  The total number of shares of common stock with the Corporation is 
authorized to issue is five hundred million (500,000,000) and the par value of each share of such common stock is 
one-tenth of one cent ($.001) for an aggregate par value of five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000).